900247741 02/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, as administrative agent		02/20/2013	Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris Connect, LLC
Street Address:	1400 Crossways Blvd.
City:	Chesapeake
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23320
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75194027	ALUMNI CONNECTIONS
Serial Number:	77651361	COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS
Serial Number:	75273907	MEMBER CONNECTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3122014000

Email: kristina.bunker@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., c/o Kristina Bunker

Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3630.132
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristina Bunker

TRADEMARK REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0660 E \$90 00 75194027

900247741

Signature:	/kab/
Date:	02/22/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0661 PARTIAL RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE is made as of this 20th day of February, 2013, by

Bank of Montreal, as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of Harris Connect, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all liens and security interests it has in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral

Agreement (the "Trademark Collateral Agreement"), dated as of March 19, 2010, made by

Company in favor of Agent. The Trademark Collateral Agreement was recorded with the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4172/0195.

4292542 1718910.2 4033.051

TRADEMARK REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0662

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

Ву:	Chane	Loone	
Name:	SHAVE	Koonce	
Title: 1	ICE PRESI	DEJT	

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
Alumni Connections	75194027	2216665	01/05/1999
Community Collections	77651361	3682529	09/15/2009
Member Connections	75273907	2286015	10/12/1999

RECORDED: 02/22/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0664